
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037892-2025 

Award

Student Union - Wheelchair access - Civil Engineer &
Quantity Surveyor

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICHESTER

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037892

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0512fe (view related notices)

Published 7 July 2025, 2:58pm

Scope 

Reference

TND-0001100

Description

Student Union Building, Bishop Otter Campus: external wheelchair access.

Phase 1: Requirement for a Civil Engineer & Quantity Surveyor for initial feasibility study for a
fixed fee.

Phase 2: requires fee structure for both Civil Engineer & Quantity Surveyor for possible
projection implementation based on the results of the feasibility study.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037892-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037892-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0512fe


Page 2 to 9

 

Lot 1. Civil Engineer

Description

Student Union Building, Bishop Otter Campus: external wheelchair access.Phase 1:
Requirement for a Civil Engineer for initial feasibility study for a fixed fee.Phase 2: requires
fee structure for Civil Engineer for possible projection implementation based on the results
of the feasibilty study.

Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor

Description

Student Union Building, Bishop Otter Campus: external wheelchair access.Phase 1:
Requirement for a Quantity Surveyor for initial feasibility study for a fixed fee.Phase 2:
requires fee structure for Quantity Surveyor for possible projection implementation based on
the results of the feasibilty study.

 

Contract 1. Civil Engineer



Page 3 to 9

Lots

Lot 1. Civil Engineer

Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor

Supplier

Archibald Shaw

Contract value

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 30 August 2026

11 months, 30 days



Page 4 to 9

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

Contract locations

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Contract 2. Quantity Surveyor

Lots

Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor

Supplier

Rekan

Contract value

£10,000 excluding VAT



Page 5 to 9

£12,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

20 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 30 August 2026

11 months, 30 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71322100 - Quantity surveying services for civil engineering works

Contract locations

UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)



Page 6 to 9

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Civil Engineer

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor

7 tenders received

7 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 7 to 9

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Suppliers 

Archibald Shaw

One Little London

Chichester

PO19 1PP

United Kingdom

Email: jon@archibaldshaw.co.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Civil Engineer

mailto:jon@archibaldshaw.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Rekan

Morelands Court, Hensting Lane,

Fisher's Pond, Winchester

SO50 7HH

United Kingdom

Email: nriley@rekan.co.uk

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2. Quantity Surveyor

Contracting authority 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICHESTER

Companies House: 04740553

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPPG-3697-WRBH

Bishop Otter Campus

Chichester

mailto:nriley@rekan.co.uk


Page 9 to 9

PO19 6PE

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@chi.ac.uk

Region: UKJ27 - West Sussex (South West)

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@chi.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot 1. Civil Engineer
	Description
	Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Civil Engineer
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. Quantity Surveyor
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Civil Engineer
	Lot 2. Quantity Surveyor

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Archibald Shaw
	Rekan

	Contracting authority
	THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICHESTER


		2025-07-08T07:53:13+0100
	TCPDF




